1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
Flexible Configuration Choices for HP ConvergedSystem 700x
(0) or two (2) HP SN3000B 24-port SAN switches or Two (2) HP SN6000B 24-port SAN switches or Two (2) HP SN6000B 48-port
SAN switches

StoreServ 10000 QS: http://h18004.www1.hp.com/products/quickspecs/14103_div/14103_div.html
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  10
Step 1: Order HP ConvergedSystem 700x configuration. Select the appropriate level of
compute and storage components to meet your performance needs.
Models HP ConvergedSystem 700x configuration includes the following: 727178-B21
One (1) or two (2) HP 42U 1075mm i-Series Shock Racks and one (1), two (2), or three
(3) 3PAR racks and includes:
One (1) to four (4) HP BLc7000 3 IN LCD ROHS Enclosure (virtualization host).
Each enclosure is configured with:
One (1) HP 6X 2400W Platinum Efficiency FIO Power Supply bundle
One (1) 6x HP Active Cool 2000 Fan Bundle
Two (2) HP c7000 Onboard Administrator with KVM Option
Four (4) to sixteen (16) HP ProLiant BL460c Gen8 Server. Each server is
configured with:
Two (2) HP BL460c Gen8 Intel® Xeon® Processors (Choices below)
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2650v2 kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2670v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2690v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2650Lv2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2643v2 Kit
Up to 384 GB of memory (default 256GB) with the following
memory options:
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3L-12800R-11 Kit
HP 32GB 4Rx4 PC3L-14900L-13 Kit
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
Zero (0) to Two (2) 6G SAS SFF SC Enterprise Hard Drive with the
following options:
HP 300GB 15K HDD
HP 600GB 10K HDD
HP 900GB 10K HDD
Zero (0) to One (1) HP 4GB Micro SDHC Flash Media Kit
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554M FIO Adapter
Optional FlexFabric Mezz (slot 2)
AND
Zero (0) to twelve (12) HP ProLiant DL360p Gen8 Server (Management Station).
Each server is configured with:
Up to 768 GB of memory (default 256GB) with the following memory
options
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3L-12800R-11 Kit
HP 32GB 4Rx4 PC3-14900L-13
Two (2) Intel® Xeon® E5-2690v2 (2.9GHz/8-core/20MB /135W)
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
Zero (0) to eight (0-8) 300GB 6G SAS SFF SC Enterprise Hard Drive with the
following options:
HP 300GB 15K HDD
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  11
HP 600GB 15K HDD
HP 900GB 15K HDD
One (1) HP 82Q 8Gb Dual Port PCI-e FC HBA
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 554FLR-SFP+ FIO Adapter
Zero (0) to One (1) HP 9.5mm SATA DVD ROM Jb Kit
Two (2) HP 750w CS Platinum Power Supply Kit
Optional 2nd HBA, 10G or 1G network card
AND, one of the following storage options ( Please see StoreServ 7000 and
StoreServ 10000 QuickSpecs for complete details):
HP StoreServ 3PAR 7200 2 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 7400 2 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 7400 4 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 10400 2 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 10400 4 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 10800 6 Node
AND
One (1) HP Virtual Connect Flex Fabric 10/24 ENT Ed BLc7000 Opt per enclosure
(pair + Virtual Connect Enterprise Manager license)
Two (2) HP 5920AF-24XG Switch per compute rack
Two (2) HP 5120-24G EI Switch with 2 Slots per compute rack
Zero (0) to two (2) HP SN3000B 24-port SAN switches or Two (2) HP SN6000B 24-
port SAN switches or Two (2) HP SN6000B 48-port SAN switches
HP Intelligent Mod PDU with following options
24A NA/Jpn Core
40A NA/Jpn Core
32A INTL Core
3ph 40A NA/Jpn Core
3ph 24A NA/Jpn Core
3ph 32A Intl Core
3ph 48A NA/Jpn Core
Three (3) or 4 (Four) HP 5xC13 Intelligent PDU Ext Bars G2 Kit (pair)
One (1) HP Insight Control v7 Enc FIO Bundle 16 License (per enclosure)
One (1) Insight Control v7 ML/DL/BL FIO Bundle License (per DL360p Gen8)
HP ConvergedSystem 700x for VMware 721223-B21
configuration includes the following:
One (1) or two (2) HP 42U 1075mm i-Series Shock Racks and one (1), two (2), or three
(3) 3PAR racks and includes:
One (1) to (4) HP BLc7000 3 IN LCD ROHS Enclosure (virtualization host). Each
enclosure is configured with:
One (1) HP 6X 2400W Platinum Efficiency FIO Power Supply bundle
One (1) 6x HP Active Cool 2000 Fan Bundle
Two (2) HP c7000 Onboard Administrator with KVM Option
Four (4) to sixteen (16) HP ProLiant BL460c Gen8 E5-v2 Server. Each
server is configured with:
Two (2) HP BL460c Gen8 Intel® Xeon® E5-2600 v2 series Processors
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  12
(Choices below)
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2650v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2670v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2690v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2650Lv2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2643v2 Kit
Up to 512 GB of memory ( default 256GB) with the following
memory options
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3L-12800R-11 Kit
HP 32GB 4Rx4 PC3-14900L-13 Kit
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
Zero (0) to Two (2) 6G SASSFF SC Enterprise Hard Drive with the
following options:
HP 300GB 15K HDD
HP 600GB 10K HDD
HP 900GB 10K HDD
Zero (0) to One (1) HP 8GB Micro sd EM Flash Media Kit (726116-
B21)
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554M FIO Adapter
AND
Two (2) HP ProLiant DL360p Gen8 Server (Management Station). Each server is
configured with:
Up to 768 GB of memory (default 256GB) with the following memory
options
" HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3L-12800R-11 Kit
HP 32GB 4Rx4 PC3-14900L-13
Two (2) Intel® Xeon® E5-2690v2 (3.00GHz/10-core/25M Cache/130W)
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
o Six (6) to eight (8) 6G SAS SFF SC Enterprise Hard Drive with the following
options
HP 300GB 15K HDD
HP 600GB 15K HDD
HP 900GB 15K HDD
One (1) HP 82Q 8Gb Dual Port PCI-e FC HBA
One (1) HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 554FLR-SFP+ FIO Adapter
Zero (0) to One (1) HP 9.5mm SATA DVD ROM Jb Kit
Two (2) HP 750w CS Platinum Power Supply Kit
AND, one of the following 6 storage options: ( Please see StoreServ 7000 and
StoreServ 10000 QuickSecs for complete details)
HP 3PAR StoreServ 7200 2 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 7400 2 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 7400 4 Node
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  13
HP 3PAR StoreServ 10400 2 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 10400 4 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 10800 6 Node
AND
One (1) HP Virtual Connect Flex Fabric 10/24 ENT Ed BLc7000 Opt per enclosure
Two (2) or Four (4) HP 5920AF-24XG Switch
Two (2) HP 5120-24G EI Switch with 2 Slots
Zero (0) to two (2) HP SN3000B 24-port SAN switches or Two (2) HP SN6000B 48-
port SAN switches
Four (4) to Twenty (20) HP Intelligent Mod PDU with following options: 24a
Na/Jpn Core or 40a Na/Jpn Core or 32a INTL Core or 3ph 40a Na/Jpn Core or 3ph
24a Na/Jpn Core or 3ph 32a Intl Core or 3ph 48a Na/Jpn; plus Three (3) or (Four
(4) or Six (6) HP 5xC13 Intelligent PDU Ext Bars G2 Kit (pair)
One (1) HP Insight Control v7 (C6N33A) Enc FIO Bundle 16 License (per enclosure)
Two (2) Insight Control v7 (C6N36A) ML/DL/BL FIO Bundle License
One (1) HP Insight Control for vCenter v7.2
Two (2) Integrate Lights Out 4 Standard Blades Edition
One (1) VMware vCenter Server Std 3yr, 9x5 (BD725A) (included as default, may
be removed in case of existing and valid ELA)
Two (2) VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1P 3yr 9x5 Nm Lic per server (BD715A)
(included as default per server, may be removed in case of existing and valid ELA)
Two (2) Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2 Enterprise Edition 10 CAL (included as
default in the management nodes and may be removed at customer request)
HP ConvergedSystem 700x for Microsoft Solution 727177-B21
HP ConvergedSystem 700x for Microsoft defaults to one compute rack and one storage
rack as follows:
One (1) or two (2) HP 42U 1075mm i-Series Shock Racks and one (1), two (2), or three
(3) 3PAR racks and includes:
One (1) to four (4) HP BLc7000 3 IN LCD ROHS Enclosure (virtualization host).
Each enclosure is configured with:
One (1) HP 6X 2400W Platinum Efficiency FIO Power Supply bundle
One (1) 6x HP Active Cool 2000 Fan Bundle
Two (2) HP c7000 Onboard Administrator with KVM Option
Four (4) HP BLc VC FlexFabric 10Gb/24-port
Four (4) to sixteen (16) HP ProLiant BL460c Gen8 Server. Each server is
configured with:
Two (2) HP BL460c Gen8 Intel® Xeon® Processors (choices below)
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-v2 2650 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2670v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2690v2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2650Lv2 Kit
HP BL460c Gen8 E5-2643v2 Kit
Up to 384 GB of memory (default 256GB) with the following
memory options:
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  14
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3L-12800R-11 Kit
HP 32GB 4Rx4 PC3-14900L-13 Kit
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
Two (2) 300GB 6G SAS 15K rpm SFF SC Enterprise Hard Drive
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554FLB FIO Adapter
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 2P 554M Adptr
AND
Two (2) HP ProLiant DL360p Gen8 Server (Management Station). Each server is
configured with:
Up to 768 GB memory (default 256GB) with the following memory options
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 8GB 2Rx4 PC3-14900R-13 Kit
HP 16GB 2Rx4 PC3L-12800R-11 Kit
HP 32GB 4Rx4 PC3-14900L-13
Two (2) Intel® Xeon® E5-2690v2 (3.00GHz/10-core/25M Cache/130W)
One (1) HP 2GB Flash Backed Write Cache for P-Series Smart Array
Six (6) to eight (8) 6G SAS SFF SC Enterprise Hard Drive with the following
options
HP 300GB 15K HDD
HP 600GB 15K HDD
HP 900GB 15K HDD
One (1) HP 82Q 8Gb Dual Port PCI-e FC HBA
One (1) HP FlexFabric 10Gb 554FLR-SFP+ FIO Adapter
One (1) HP 9.5mm SATA DVD ROM Jb Kit
Two (2) HP 750w CS Platinum Power Supply Kit
Option to include a 2nd PCI card for additional DC requirements from the
following:
HP 82Q 8Gb Dual Port PCI-e FC HBA
HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter
HP FlexFabric 10Gb 554FLR-SFP+ FIO Adapter
AND, one of the following storage options ( Please see StoreServ 7000 and
StoreServ 10000 QuickSpecs for complete details):
HP StoreServ 3PAR 7200 2 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 7400 2 Node
HP StoreServ 3PAR 7400 4 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 10400 2 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 10400 4 Node
HP 3PAR StoreServ 10800 6 Node
AND
The following components are also pulled in as part of the base SKU for the HP
ConvergedSystem 700x for Microsoft
One (1) HP Virtual Connect Flex Fabric 10/24 ENT Ed BLc7000 Opt per
enclosure
Two (2) HP BLc VC FlexFabric 10Gb/24-Port Opt
Two (2) or 4 (Four) HP 5920AF-24XG Switch (2 per compute rack)
Two (2) HP 5120-24G EI Switch with 2 Slots
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  15
Two (2) HP HP SN3000B 24-port SAN switches or Two (2) HP SN6000B SAN
Switches with appropriate power packs
Four (4), Six (6) or Eight (8) HP Intelligent Mod PDU with following options:
24a Na/Jpn Core or 40a Na/Jpn Core or 32a INTL Core or 3ph 40a Na/Jpn
Core or 3ph 24a Na/Jpn Core or 3ph 32a Intl Core or 3ph 48a Na/Jpn; plus 3
(Three) or 4 (Four) or 6 (Six) HP 5xC13 Intelligent PDU Ext Bars G2 Kit (pair)
One (1) HP Insight Control v7.2 Enc FIO Bundle 16 License (per enclosure)
Two (2) Insight Control v7 ML/DL/BL FIO Bundle License
Two (2) Integrate Lights Out 4 Standard Edition
HP Proactive Care 6hr CTR HP, plus Proactive Select 30 Service Credits
HP Factory Express Integration Services plus Installation and Startup
Step 2: Choose HP Care Pack Support and Additional Services
HP Service and Support HP 3yr Proactive Care with Personalized Support Option is the recommended support

VMware vCenter Operations Enterprise 25 Operating System Instance 1yr E-LTU BD902AAE
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x
How to Order
DA - 14593   Worldwide — Version 3 — December 9, 2013 Page  18
VMware vCenter Operations Enterprise 25 Operating System Instance 3yr E-LTU BD903AAE
VMware vCenter Site Recovery Manager Standard 25 Virtual Machines 1yr E-LTU BD748AAE
VMware vCenter Site Recovery Manager Standard 25 Virtual Machines 3yr E-LTU BD749AAE
VMware vCenter Site Recovery Manager Enterprise 25 Virtual Machines 1yr E-LTU BD750AAE
VMware vCenter Site Recovery Manager Enterprise 25 Virtual Machines 3yr E-LTU BD751AAE
VMware vCloud Director 25 Virtual Machines 1yr E-LTU BD742AAE
VMware vCloud Director 25 Virtual Machines 3yr E-LTU BD743AAE
NOTE: For a full list of VMware software available for use on your HP ConvergedSystem 700x for VMware, please
see the VMware Virtualization Software For HP ProLiant Servers Quickspecs:
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 700x